












Direct   
Website  http://www.billbergia.com.au

Attention: The information contained in this message and or attachments is intended only for 
the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged 
material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in 
reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is 
prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from 
any system and destroy any copies.

-----Original Message-----
From:   
Sent: Thursday, 21 April 2016 11:18 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Parramatta Light Rail (PLR) Project - Proposed Acquisition of 6 Grand Avenue, Camellia 
being Lot 3 DP843591 from Grand 4 Investment Pty Ltd

Dear Mr Kinsella

Please find attached letter in relation to PLR Project - Proposed Acquisition of 6 Grand Avenue, 
Camellia.

Kind regards

Executive Assistant I Property
Finance and Investment
Transport for NSW

Level 5, Tower A, Zenith Centre, 821 Pacific Highway, Chatswood NSW 2067

Add our trip planner to your website...find out how at www.131500.com.au

This email is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential information. If you 
receive this email in error please delete it and any attachments and notify the sender 
immediately by reply email. Transport for NSW takes all care to ensure that attachments are free 
from viruses or other defects. Transport for NSW assume no liability for any loss, damage or 
other consequences which may arise from opening or using an attachment.
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From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Camellia, Grand 4
Date: Friday, 15 April 2016 3:50:53 PM

Hi Paul,

Further to my email below, our preliminary assessment of the site as is  and assuming the HOA s are executed, the range of values would be in the order of $60m to $65m   This is
based on the industrial scenario only

In addition to the above, the value for the future residential potential of the site is currently difficult to quantify given the uncertainties and time-frame involved, however our
estimate would lie in the vicinity of $80m to $90m   As noted below, this has been derived from your estimates of current values noted below

In a nutshell, the site is worth $60m at a minimum, assuming the HOA s are executed

Please keep in mind that as this is very preliminary, the value ranges above should be considered a rough approximate only  

I trust this satisfies your requirement for the current time   Please don t hesitate to contact me should you need to discuss further

Thanks and regards,

From:  
Sent: Thursday, 14 April 2016 4:11 PM
To: paul.addison
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Camellia, Grand 4

Hi Paul,

Good to chat earlier   I ve had a brief look at the project and all we need at this time is the Deposited Plan   Are you able to send please?   you may have a copy handy also?

As discussed, the site values comprise two components – industrial and residential   I ll send you a tight range of indicative values for the site based on the two HOA s having been
executed   Just to throw a spanner in the works, our residential site valuer is on his honeymoon so I ll adopt your estimate of value below for this component

We can provide this in an email which will be sent to you tomorrow morning in order to facilitate your discussions with the acquiring authority

Paul, I ll give you a call in the morning after I send the email

Cheers,

CBRE | Valuation & Advisory Services
Level 5, The Barrington, 10 – 14 Smith Street | Parramatta, NSW 2150
T +| www.cbre.com.au 
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation
Follow CBRE: Facebook | @cbreAustralia | Google+
______________________________________________________________

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

This message and any attachments may be priv leged, confidential or proprietary. If you are not the intended recipient of this email or believe that you have received this correspondence in error, please contact the sender through the information provided above and
permanently delete this message.

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, 13 April 2016 8:00 AM
To: 
Subject: FW: Camellia, Grand 4
Importance: High

Gents,

Confidentially Transport for NSW are looking to acquire 4-6ha from a client (Billbergia) in Rosehill for a rail yard for the light rail

We recently sold the site to Billbergia for $38m and have subsequently agreed terms for 10,000m2 pre-lease to Lion Nathan ($1 5m pa net) and have verbal terms agreed for
26,000m2 to courier business ($3 38m)

Billbergia are prepared to consider selling rather than compulsory acquisition but they obviously want the best result

Is there a convenient time for me to call you both – somewhat urgent?

Thank you,

CBRE | Industrial and Logistics
Level 5, 10 - 14 Smith Street  | Parramatta, NSW 2150

| www.cbre.com.au



From:  
Sent: Wednesday, 13 April 2016 7:43 AM
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: Camellia, Grand 4
Importance: High

Hi 

It appears that tNSW are focussed on establishing their facility on 4 Grand Av and want to agree a position this week  We re conscious that if we don t then a compulsory
acquisition process could be initiated

Would you please be able to provide some support for us through this process? We need some urgent advice on the Government acquisition process as well as, more urgent high
level valuation advice that will be used to justify our case with tNSW

I ve set out a table below on our thoughts on value:

Industrial Development Land Value

Facility 1 net rent 1,500,000 10,000m2 facility plus 10,000m2 hard stand - blue chip tenant, 10+5+5 term

Facility 2 net rent 3,510,000 26,000m2 facility with perimeter circulation - blue chip tenant, 10+5 term

Facility 3 1,080,000 8,000m2 facility with perimeter circulation - relocation of current logistic tenant or Construction Company, 10+5

Net income (per annum, after outgoings) 6,090,000

Cap rate 6 00% Considering quality of tenancies, new facilities and duration of leases

Value 101,500,000

Construction Costs Facility 1 8,000,000 Current D&C contractor pricing inclusive of environmental management

Construction Costs Facilities 2&3 20,400,000 D&C 34,000m2 facility @ $700psm, inclusive of environmental management

Other - finance costs, incidentals 3,844,800 6% interest on construction facility, waste water, authority & agency costs

Costs 32,244,800

Net Value (Industrial short Term Holding) 69,255,200

Future Residential Development Land
Value

Apartment Yield according to master plan 3,617

Apartment site value 100,000

Net Value (Residential Redevelopment) 361,700,000

Notes: 

1   Masterplan has been presented to DEP - Parramatta Council supportive of this transformation to residential on the basis of it being a gateway site directly opposite
the race course and cornering GPT site overlap

2   Transformation to residential further supported by additional environmental clean up of the site and also value add contributions towards critical social and community
 infrastructure within Camellia

Would you please be able to have your valuation colleague address this during the course of this morning?

Regards

 

Billbergia Group
Direct
Mobile
Facsimile 
Website http://www.billbergia com au
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